15
INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF ENGINEERING, INFORMATION SCIENCE AND
APPLIED SCIENCES (IJEIS-AS)
e-ISSN: 2615-1693 Vol. 1 No. 1, February 2018
This work is licensed under
a Creative Commons Attribution-NonCommercial 4.0 International License.
Behavior Of Collapse Of Normal Quality Concrete Beam With
Confinement

(mm)
Фs
(mm)
f c
(Mpa)
f y
(Mpa)
Fys
(Mpa)
ST
(mm)
SL
(mm)
1 TT40.40.01 150 200 7,44 4 20,38 252 240 40 40
2 TT80.80.02 150 200 7,44 4 20,38 252 240 80 80
3 TT120.120.03 150 200 7,44 4 20,38 252 240 120 120
4 TT150.150.04 150 200 16 8 25 400 240 150 150
5 TT150.125.05 150 200 16 8 25 400 240 150 125
6 TT150.100.06 150 200 16 8 25 400 240 150 100
7 TT150.75.07 150 200 16 8 25 400 240 150 75
8 TT150.50.08 150 200 16 8 25 400 240 150 50
Explanation of TTX.Y.Z:
TT = The square block model uses the author's name
X = Distance variation of stirrup in pedestal area (mm)
Y = Variation of stirrup distance in the field